LN | parks &

SNOHOMISH COUNTY Recreation

Conservation & Natural Resources

CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO:

008

DATE: 5/5/23

PROJECT NUMBER:

PW-002-21-SB

PROJECT:

Meadowdale Beach Park and Estuary
Restoration Project

OWNER (name and address):

Snohomish County, DCNR, Parks & Recreation
6705 Puget Park Drive
Snohomish WA, 98292

TO (name and address):

Strider Construction
4721 Northwest Drive
Bellingham, WA 98226

The Contract is changed as follows:

Provide material and labor to construct picnic shelter at Meadowdale Beach Park. Design and
permitting by others. The county has previously increased the contract time so an extension is not

required for this work.

Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum Price, which have been authorized by

Construction Change Directive.

The original contract sum including tax Was .....ococceeveviiiririneiin e e $ 7,519,427.90
The change by previously authorized Changed Orders .............cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiii s e $ 1,060,918.94
The contract sum including tax prior to this Change Order was .........ccccceeeveereeniennnen. $ 8,580,346.85
This Change Order including tax will increase the contract total by ............coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $ 247,199.55
The new contract sum with tax including this Change Order will be.........cccocovvviveeeennnnn. $ 8,827,546.40
The Contract Time will be unchanged by O days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 4/3/24
Not valid until signed by the Owner's Representative, Owner, and Contractor.

OWNER'S REPRESENTIVE: OWNER: CONTRACTOR:

Rob Marchand Snohomish County Strider Construction Co., Inc
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Marchand, ROD 55 %555 0 154016 6700 Lacey Harper oae2zsteor woaoms ora

DATE: DATE:

5/5/23

5/10/23

ONE PAGE



	CHANGE
	ORDER
	( ARCHITECT
	Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, and Contractor.
	Snohomish, WA 98296



	Date2_af_date: 5/5/23
	Dropdown3: [008]
	Text4: Meadowdale Beach Park and Estuary
Restoration Project
	Text5: Snohomish County, DCNR, Parks & Recreation
6705 Puget Park Drive
Snohomish WA, 98292
	Text6: Strider Construction
4721 Northwest Drive
Bellingham, WA 98226
	Text7: Provide material and labor to construct picnic shelter at Meadowdale Beach Park.  Design and permitting by others.  The county has previously increased the contract time so an extension is not required for this work.  
	List Box9: [contract sum]
	List Box10: [contract sum]
	List Box17: [contract sum]
	List Box18: [unchanged]
	Text19: 0
	Date20_af_date: 4/3/24
	Text21: 7,519,427.90
	Text22: 1,060,918.94
	Text23: 8,580,346.85
	Text24: 247,199.55
	Text27: Rob Marchand
	Text28: Snohomish County
	Text29: Strider Construction Co., Inc.
	Date30_af_date: 5/5/23
	Date31_af_date: 
	Date32_af_date: 5/10/2023
		2023-06-07T10:40:15-0700
	Lacey Harper


		2023-05-05T15:40:16-0700
	Marchand, Rob


		2023-05-10T10:50:00-0700
	Bellingham, WA
	Kyle Gebhardt
	I have reviewed this document


	Text1: PW-002-21-SB
	Text25: 8,827,546.40
	List Box1: [increase]


